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CLASSX.—MINESANDLANDSDEPARTMENT.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

» 1889-90.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£
1,520

£ £
1,520Vote 52.—Mines Department...

„ 53.—Geological and Meteorological ... 2,140 1,110 3,250

„ 54.—Stock Branch 9,180 20,169 29,349

„ 55.—Miscellaneous 17,150 17,150

TOTAL OE CLASS X. 12,840 ;8,429 51,269

Item. 19-90.

MINES DEPARTMENT.
1889-90.

Total number of officers ... 6
VOTE No. 52.
Salaries—Head Office—

Inspecting Engineer
Inspector of Mines
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

Grahamslown—Inspector of Mines

500
300
275
230

80

250

Less contributionfrom Crown Lands Vote ... 1,635
115

Total—Vote No. 52 ... 1,520

GEOLOGICAL AND METEOROLOGICAL
DEPARTMENT.

1889-90.
Total number ofofficers ... 10

VOTE No. 53.
Salaries—Analyst

Clerk and Curator, Meteorological Observer and
Statistical Clerk

Assistant Geologist
Weather Reporter, and Examiner of Masters and

Mates
Draftsman
Museum Assistant and Librarian
Field Assistant
Messenger and Keeper

400

350
325

350
220
210
210
125

Less contribution from Marine Vote
2,190

50

2,140
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