CLASS X.—MINES AND LANDS DEPARTMENT.

	1889–90.			
	Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.
Vote 52.—Mines Department	£ 1,520	£		£ 1,520
" 53.—Geological and Meteorological	2,140		1,110	3,250
54. Stock Bronch	9,180	,	20,169	29,349
55 Mines Herrory			17,150	17,150
TOTAL OF CLASS X	12,840	·	88,429	51,269
				<u> </u>
tem.			188	9-90.
MINES DEPARTME	NΤ		£	£
WINES DEFARINE				
Total number of officers VOTE No. 52. SALARIES—	1889-90. . 6			
1 Head Office— Inspecting Engineer Inspector of Mines	•••	•••	500 300	
Clerk	•••	•••	275	
Clerk Cadet	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 230 \\ 80 \end{array}$	
2 Grahamstown— Inspector of Mines	•••	•••	250	•
Less contribution from Cro	own Lands Vo	ote	1,635 115	
TOTAL-VOTE N	o. 52			1,520
GEOLOGICAL AND METEO DEPARTMENT.	ROLOGICA 1889-90.	L		
VOTE No. 53. SALARIES— Total number of officers	10			
Analyst Clerk and Curator, Meteorolog	ical Öbserve	r and	400	
Statistical Clerk Assistant Geologist Weather Reporter, and Examine	 er of Maste	 rs and	350 325	
Mates Draftsman	•••	•••	350 220	
Museum Assistant and Librarian Field Assistant	•••	•••	210 210 210	
Messenger and Keeper	•••		125	
Less contribution from M	arine Vote		2,190 50	
			2,140	